CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT RD #: | JE184865 '
ORIGINAL CASE INCIDENT REPORT T
3510 S. Michigan Avenue, Chicago, lllinois 60653
(For use by Chicago Police Departmenl Personnel Only) Case ID: 12328518 CASR229
CPD-11.388(6/03)-C)
i | PROGRESS
‘|_ | IUCR: 0550 - Assault - Aggravated Police Officer - Handgun
\ z | =
‘g | Occurrence 5202 W Eddy St Beat: 1634 Unit Assigned: 1634
‘= Location: Chi IL 60641 i : 2
) icago RO Arrival Date: 31 March 2021 00:18
= 291 - Residence - Yard (Front / Back)
| Occurrence Date: 31 March 2021 00:18
B VICTIM - Individual | Police Officer
| | Name: SOLANO, Po | Demographics LIl ‘
Male
|| Res: 5151 N Milwaukee Ave Beat: 1623 © White Hispanic
; Chicago IL 60630 |
: 312 - 742 - 4480 |
| |
| Empl: CITY OF CHICAGO |
5151 N Milwaukee Ave Beat: 1623
‘\, Chicago, 11 60630
U 312 -742 - 4480
" 'Empl: CITY OF CHICAGO
' 5151 N Milwaukee Ave Beat: 1623
Chicago, 11 60630
b 312 - 742 - 4480
g I Police Officer
H_-' ‘ Sobriety: Sober
S WITNESS o ) Police Officer
& Name: ENCARNACION, Po Risenographics & o L
Male
|| Res: 5151 N Milwaukee Ave Beat: 1623 White Hispanic
! Chicago IL 60630
o 312 - 742 - 4480
| Empl: CITY OF CHICAGO
. 5151 N Milwaukee Ave Beat: 1623
| Chicago, 1160630
| 312 - 742 - 4480 |
'Empl: CITY OF CHICAGO |
' 5151 N Milwaukee Ave Beat: 1623 :

Chicago, Il 60630
312 - 742 - 4480

Police Officer

Sobriety: Sober

SUSPECTS

go8v8Lar # ay |
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Chicago Police Department - Incident Report

RD #: JE184865

. |suspect#1 In Custody
‘ Name: ALVAREZ, Anthony Demographics
Res: Beat: 1634 Male pos: ||
White Hispanic Age: 22 years
5'03,

SUSPECTS

{ “71 Injury Info
' | CPD First Aid
Given?

CFD First Aid
Given?

|

|
Responding

‘ [ Unit:

|

|

Type
Gun Shot

(Victim)
SOLANO, Po

(RECATIONSHIP

DOMESTIC INFO

Yes

Yes

Amb #20

115 tbs

Birth Place: US

Brown Eyes

Black Hair

Short Hair Style

Injury Extent: Fatal

Treatment: Trauma

Hospital: lllinois Masonic
Medical Ctr.
Physician:  Dr. Santiago

Description
Gunshot Wound

RELATIONSHIP

isa  No Relationship of

__Medium Complexion

Weapon Used
Handgun

( Offender)
ALVAREZ, Anthony

Page 2 of 5

27-APR-2021 11:50

werrary iy | UL B ':]TL Tt ol iy



Chicago Police Department - Incident Report

Request Type

Notification

| Request Type
Notification

Request Type

| Notification

! Request Type

On Scene

Request Type

On Scene

Request Type

On Scene

Request Type

On Scene

Request Type

NOTIFICATIONS

On Scene

Request Type

| On Scene

| Request Type

On Scene

; | Request Type

On Scene

Request Type

| On Scene

Request Type

On Scene

. Request Type

| On Scene

| Request Type

On Scene

Uni
t

650

Uni

177

Uni

650
Uni

650
Uni

650
Uni

650
Uni

650

Uni
t

650

Uni
t

650

Uni
t

650

Uni
t

177

Uni
t

650

Uni
t

650

Uni
t

650

Agency Name

Detectives - Area 5

Agency Name

Forensic Services Division

(Fsd)

Agency Name

Detectives - Area 5

Agency Name

Detectives - Area 5

Agency Name

Detectives - Area 5

Agency Name

Detectives - Area 5
Agency Name

Detectives - Area 5
Agency Name

Detectives - Area §
Agency Name

Detectives - Area 5

Agency Name

Detectives - Area 5

Agency Name

Forensic Services Division

(Fsd)
Agency Name

Detectives - Area 5

Agency Name

Detectives - Area 5

Agency Name

Detectives - Area 5

Date

31 March 2021 00:57

Date
31 March 2021 01:44
Date

31 March 2021 01:56

Date

31 March 2021 00:00
Date

31 March 2021 00:00
Date

31 March 2021 00:00
Date

31 March 2021 00:00
Date

31 March 2021 00:00
Date

31 March 2021 00:00
Date

31 March 2021 00:00
Date

31 March 2021 00:00
Date

31 March 2021 00:00

Date

31 March 2021 00:00
Date

31 March 2021 00:00
Date

31 March 2021 00:00

Star # Empl #
e [N
Star #

88

Star # Empl #
Star # Empl #
Star # Empl #
Star # Empl #
oo [N
Star # Empl #
Star # Empl #
Star # Empl #
Star # Empl #
-
Star # Empl #
Star # Empl #
Star # Empl #
Star # Empl #
16421 [ NI
Star # Empl #

17122

RD #: JE184865

Name

Brendan,MC
CORMACK

Name
,FLOWERS

Name

Hermogene,DEL
TORO JR

Name

Brian,SULLIVAN
Name

Joseph,ROMAN

Name

Michael, KRUEGER
Name

Marko, TRBOVIC
Name

Daniel, ARAGON
Name

Thomas,FLAHERTY
Name

Daniel,BERG

Name

Jonathan,MCCABE

Name

Jeffrey, MAYER

Name

Brendan,MC NALLY

Name

Shawn,LAMB

Name

Paul, PRESNELL
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Chicago Police Department - Incident Report RD #: JE184865

| | EVENT #2109000148, BWC INCIDENT, PLEASE REFER TO INVESTIGATIVE RESPONSE TEAM DETECTIVE
| | SUPPLEMANTARY REPORT IN REGARD TO THIS INVESTIGATION

ME #2021-03468
, NOTIFICATION: CRIME PREVENTION INFORMATION CENTER (CPIC), MONICA PEREZ, Beat#: , Star#: 10705, Emp#:-
':> | Date: 31-MAR-2021, Time: 01:06,

NOTIFICATION: DISTRlCT STATION SUPERVISOR (DSS), STEFAN SZUBSKI, Beat#: 1601, Star#: 1535, Emp#: Date: 31-

MAR-2021, Time: 00:51,
NOTIFICATION: OTHER, HECTOR ALFARO, Beat#: , Star#: 19618, Emp#-Date: 31-MAR-2021, Time: 01:15,
NOTIFICATION: OTHER, RONALD PONTECORE JR, Beat#: 1700, Star#: 99, E . Date: 31-MAR-2021, Time: 00:00,

NARRATIVE

NOTIFICATION: OTHER, MAUREEN BIGGANE, Beat#: 1600, Star¥: 710, Emp Date 31 -2021, Time: 00:00,
NOTIFICATION: FIELD SERGEANT, WOJCIECH DRATWA, Beat#: 1620, Star#: 1651, Emp# Date: 31-MAR-2021, Time:
| 00:00,

' NOTIFICATION: FIELD LIEUTENANT, ROY ISAKSON, Beati#: 1699, Star#: 378, Emp#-Date: 31-MAR-2021, Time: 00:00,

Print Generated By: _ Page 4 of 5 27-APR-2021 11:50
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Chicago Police Department - Incident Report

Approving Supervisor
Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

| Assisting Officer
‘ . Assisting Officer
. Assisting Officer
Assisting Officer
Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

PERSONNEL

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer
Detective / Investigator
| Reporting Officer
| Reporting Officer
| Supervisor - On Scene

Supervisor - On Scene

| Supervisor - On Scene
Supervisor - On Scene
Supervisor - On Scene
| Supervisor - On Scene

Supervisor - On Scene

Star No Emp No

2112
4983

11370

13039
17293
12477

6550

3062
15392

4652

12021

19543

15875

14889
20423
5025
4904
1651

99

2042
861
378
710

344

Name User

SCHERER, Karl, J
RASSO, Joseph, M

BALLAZHI, Liridon

CWIAKALA, Joanna, |
DELEON, David, P
WOJCIK, William,

ANDERSON, Aaron,

HEIDEMANN, Adam, B
HERNANDEZ, Nacho,

GARDNER, Michael, S

SINGER, William, G

VARCHETTO, Kenneth,
P

BLOMSTRAND,
Matthew, R

DIEBALL, Chris, J
MEISTER, William, J
CALO, Solimar,
PAPKE, Joseph, R
DRATWA, Wojciech, T

PONTECORE JR,
Ronald, A

MOLINA, Joseph, D
HARAN, Patrick, A
ISAKSON, Roy, A
BIGGANE, Maureen, C

FORBES JR, Terence, P

RD #: JE184865

Date

31 Mar 2021 07:45
31 Mar 2021 05:19

31 Mar 2021 05:19

31 Mar 2021 05:19
31 Mar 2021 05:19
31 Mar 2021 05:19

31 Mar 2021 05:19

31 Mar 2021 05:19
31 Mar 2021 05:19

31 Mar 2021 05:19

31 Mar 2021 05:19

31 Mar 2021 05:19

31 Mar 2021 05:19

31 Mar 2021 05:19
08 Apr 2021 07:28
31 Mar 2021 05:19
31 Mar 2021 05:19
31 Mar 2021 05:19

31 Mar 2021 05:19

31 Mar 2021 05:19
31 Mar 2021 05:19
31 Mar 2021 05:19
31 Mar 2021 05:19

31 Mar 2021 05:19

Unit

016

016

016

016

016

016

016

016

016

016

016

016

016

016

181

016

016

016

017

016

016

016

016

016

Beat

1611

1614

1633

1661E

1633

6550

1623

1623

1632

1624

1664C

1631

1664C

1634

1634

1620

1700

1664

1661

1699

1600

1660
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weesv | L B :'1“: =y ol g

27-APR-2021 11:50



CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT

CASE SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT

3510 S. Michigan Avenue, Chicago, lllinois 60653

{For use by Chicago Police - Bureau of Investigative Services Personnel Only)

JE184865
Case id 12328518
Sup ID 14162813 CASR301

|METHOD/CAU CODE | DETECTIVE SUP. APPROVAL COMPLETE |

Last Offense CIaSS|f|cat|on/Re Classn'catlon IUCR Code Original Offense Classification IUCR Code
'ASSAULT / Aggravated Police Officer - 0550 |ASSAULT / Aggravated Police Officer - i 0550
Handgun Handgun
Address of Occurrence Beat of Occur | No °fViCtims.............E........N?..OfOﬁe"ders.....,.,...g No of Arrested - SCR No
5202 W EDDY ST 1634 1 1 : 1
LCcation TS e ; Location Code S?S?DS’.?FX.WCE'“W.: ...... b Tate Crime?
Residence - Yard (Frontl Back) : 291 . NO
Date of Occurrence TUnit Assigned DateROAmived i Fire Related? : Gang Related? :Domestic Related?
31-MAR-2021 00 18 1634 31-MAR-2021 00:18 NO : NO NO
Reporting Officer . Star No _mjf\pprovmg Supervisor I§_tlzlalr“r?l_9__wm§_IPrimaryIPetective Assigned - Star No
FITZGERALD, Mlchael 1738 éFITZGERALD Mlchael 1738 MEISTER, William ' 20423
Date Submitted : Date Approved Assignment Type
(08-APR-202107:28 “H08CAPR-2021 0729 { FIELD
THIS IS A FIELD INVESTIGATION METHOD/CAU CODE REPORT
VICTIM(S) : SOLANO, Po TYPE: Individual
Male / White Hispanic
RES: 5151 N Milwaukee Ave
Chicago IL 60630
312-742-4480
EMPLOYMENT: Police Officer Chicago Police Officer
EMPLOYER BUSINESS NME: City Of Chicago
SOBRIETY: Sober
BUS: 5151 N Milwaukee Ave
Chicago IL 60630
312-742-4480
BUS: 5151 N Milwaukee Ave
Chicago IL 60630
312-742-4480
OFFENDER(S): ALVAREZ, Anthony -- In Custody --

Male / White Hispanic / 22 Years
1999

DOB:

BIRTH PL: United States Of America

DESCRIPTION:

IDENTIFIED BY: Photos

5'03,115,Black Hair, Short Hair Style, Brown Eyes, Medium
Compilexion, Facial Hair -

g98v8Lar

Goatee

Printed On: 27-APR-2021 11:50
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JE184865
DETECTIVE SUP. APPROVAL COMPLETE

OFFENDER INJURIES:

RELATIONSHIP OF VICTIM TO OFFENDER:

SOLANO, Po No Relationship

ALVAREZ, Anthony

Weapon Used
Handgun

Type

Gun Shot
Injured by Police
Chicago Fire Department Provided First Aid

CFD RESPONDING UNIT: Amb #20
Chicago Police Department Provided First Aid

EXTENT OF INJURY: Fatal
HOSPITAL: lllinois Masonic Medical Ctr.

INJURY TREATMENT: Trauma
PHYSICIAN NAME: Dr. Santiago

5202 W Eddy St
Chicago IL 60641

LOCATION OF INCIDENT:

291 - Residence - Yard (Front / Back)

31-MAR-2021 00:18
Person(S) Shot

DATE & TIME OF INCIDENT:
METHOD CODE(S):

CAU CODE(S): Police Related Not Con

PERSONNEL ASSIGNED: Assisting Officer

BALLAZHI, Liridon # 11370 BEAT: 1614
CWIAKALA, Joanna | # 13039 BEAT: 1633
RASSO, Joseph M # 4983 BEAT: 1611
DIEBALL, Chris J # 14889 BEAT: 1664C
BLOMSTRAND, Matthew R # 15875 BEAT: 1631
SINGER, Wiliam G # 12021 BEAT:. 1624
VARCHETTO, Kenneth P # 19543 BEAT: 1664C
GARDNER, Michael S # 4652 BEAT: 1632
HERNANDEZ, Nacho # 15392 BEAT: 1623
HEIDEMANN, Adam B # 3062 BEAT: 1623
ANDERSON, Aaron # 6550 BEAT: 6550
DELEON, David P #17293 BEAT: 1661E
WOJCIK, William # 12477 BEAT: 1633

Detective / Investigator
MEISTER, William J # 20423

Reporting Officer
PAPKE, Joseph R # 4904 BEAT: 1634
CALQ, Solimar #5025 BEAT: 1634

Supervisor - On Scene
PONTECORE JR, Ronald A # 99 BEAT: 1700
DRATWA, Wojciech T # 1651 BEAT: 1620
HARAN, Patrick A # 861 BEAT: 1661
MOLINA, Joseph D #2042 BEAT: 1664
BIGGANE, Maureen C #710 BEAT: 1600
FORBES JR, Terence P # 344 BEAT: 1660
ISAKSON, Roy A # 378 BEAT: 1699

Printed On: 27-APR-2021 11:50 2 of b



JE184865
DETECTIVE SUP. APPROVAL COMPLETE

WITNESS(ES) : ENCARNACION, Po
Male / White Hispanic
RES: 5151 N Milwaukee Ave

Chicago IL 60630
312-742-4480

EMPLOYMENT: Police Officer Chicago Police Officer

BUS: 5151 N Milwaukee Ave
Chicago IL 60630
312-742-4480

BUS: 5151 N Milwaukee Ave
Chicago IL 60630
312-742-4480

CRIME CODE SUMMARY:: 0550 - Assault - Aggravated Police Officer - Handgun

IUCR ASSOCIATIONS: 0550 - Assault - Aggravated Police Officer - Handgun
ALVAREZ, Anthony ( Offender)
SOLANO, Po ( Victim)
ENCARNACION, Po ( Witness )
ALVAREZ, Anthony ( Offender)
SOLANO, Po ( Victim )

INCIDENT NOTIFICATIONS: NOTIFICATION DATE & TIME: 03/31/2021:005700

REQUEST TYPE: Notification

PERSON NAME: Brendan,Mc Cormack

STAR #: 21388

EMP #: -

NOTIFICATION DATE & TIME: 03/31/2021:014400
REQUEST TYPE: Notification

PERSON NAME:  Flowers

STAR#: 88

EMP #:

NOTIFICATION DATE & TIME: 03/31/2021:015600
REQUEST TYPE: Notification

PERSON NAME: Hermogene,Del Toro Jr
STAR#: 8853

EMP #: -

NOTIFICATION DATE & TIME: 03/31/2021:000000
REQUEST TYPE: On Scene

PERSON NAME: Brian,Sullivan

STAR#: 20848

EMP #: -

NOTIFICATION DATE & TIME: 03/31/2021:000000

Printed On: 27-APR-2021 11:50 3 of 5 Printed _




JE184865
DETECTIVE SUP. APPROVAL COMPLETE

REQUEST TYPE: On Scene
PERSON NAME: Joseph,Roman
STAR#: 20812

EMP #:
NOTIFICATION DATE & TIME: 03/31/2021:000000
REQUEST TYPE: On Scene

PERSON NAME: Michael Krueger

STAR#: 2125

EMP #:
NOTIFICATION DATE & TIME: 03/31/2021:000000
REQUEST TYPE: On Scene

PERSON NAME: Marko,Trbovic

STAR #: 20853

EMP #:
NOTIFICATION DATE & TIME: 03/31/2021:000000
REQUEST TYPE: On Scene

PERSON NAME: Daniel,Aragon

STAR #: 20021

EMP #:
NOTIFICATION DATE & TIME: 03/31/2021:000000
REQUEST TYPE: On Scene

PERSON NAME: Thomas,Flaherty

STAR#: 1732

EMP #:
NOTIFICATION DATE & TIME: 03/31/2021:000000
REQUEST TYPE: On Scene

PERSON NAME: Daniel,Berg

STAR #: 20139

EMP #:
NOTIFICATION DATE & TIME: 03/31/2021:000000
REQUEST TYPE: On Scene

PERSON NAME: Jonathan,Mccabe

STAR #: 20547

EMP #:
NOTIFICATION DATE & TIME: 03/31/2021:000000
REQUEST TYPE: On Scene

PERSON NAME: Jeffrey,Mayer

STAR #:

Printed On: 27-APR-2021 11:50 4 of 5 Printed By:_




JE184865
DETECTIVE SUP. APPROVAL COMPLETE

REPORT DISTRIBUTIONS:
INVESTIGATION:

——

NOTIFICATION DATE & TIME: 03/31/2021:000000
REQUEST TYPE: On Scene

PERSON NAME: Brendan,Mc Nally

STAR#: 20709

EMP #: -

NOTIFICATION DATE & TIME: 03/31/2021:000000
REQUEST TYPE: On Scene

PERSON NAME: Shawn,Lamb

STAR #: 16421

NOTIFICATION DATE & TIME: 03/31/2021:000000

REQUEST TYPE: On Scene
PERSON NAME: Paul,Presnell
STAR#:: 17122

EMP #: -

No Distribution

This is a Method/CAU code Supplementary Report.

Printed On: 27-APR-2021 11:50



CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT

CASE SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT JE184865

iy s P et IR Somioss Pensoane! Oy St 1S casrane
MORGUE | DETECTIVE SUP. APPROVAL COMPLETE '
_Last Offense Classmcatlon/Re Clas§[f|_catlon IUCRCode Ongmal Offense Classmcatlon ‘IUCRCode
ASSAULT ! Aggravated Police Offlcer - 0550 ASSAULT / Aggravated Pollce Offlcer - . 0550
Handgun Handgun

| Address of QooUITeNce e BeatolOoour [ NoorViems T | Noof Offenders i  NoofArested e
5202 W EDDY ST . 1634 1 1

Location Type Location Code | Secondary Location . . Ha‘e Crime
Residence - yard (Front / Back) P 2091 . No

\Rate.of Occurence ettt DNt Assigned | | Date RO Arrived ... Fire Related? | Gang Related? Domestic Related?
31-MAR-2021 00:18 1634 |31-MAR202100:18 | NO . NO NO
o . | StarNo :Approving Supervisor s No .4, Primary Detective Assigned i SarNo
SCHOLTES, DaV|d i 20748 E'SVILAR, William 1961 : MEISTER, William 20423
Date Submitted i Date Approved Asslgnment Type

FBR s 1y G ?iﬁ-APIﬁéOM R S S

THIS IS A FIELD INVESTIGATION MORGUE REPORT

VICTIM(S): SOLANO, Po TYPE: Individual
Male / White Hispanic

RES: 5151 N Milwaukee Ave
Chicago IL 60630
312-742-4480

EMPLOYMENT: Police Officer

EMPLOYER BUSINESS NME: City Of Chicago

SOBRIETY: Sober

BUS: 5151 N Milwaukee Ave
Chicago IL 60630
312-742-4480

BUS: 5151 N Milwaukee Ave
Chicago IL 60630
312-742-4480

OFFENDER(S) ALVAREZ, Anthony -- In Custody--

Male / White Hispanic / 22 Years

DOB: 999 [

DESCRIPTION: 5'03, 115, Black Hair, Short Hair Style, Brown Eyes, | M

Medium ComplexionFacial Hair Goatee l ; '

RES: o

0

»

BIRTH PLACE: United States Of America o

IDENTIFIED BY: Photo
IR#:
RELATIONSHIP OF VICTIM TO OFFENDER:

SOLANO, Po - No Relationship

Printed on; 27-APR-2021 11:53 Page: 1 of5 Printed B_




JE184865
DETECTIVE SUP. APPROVAL COMPLETE

OFFENDER INJURIES: ALVAREZ, Anthony

Type Weapon Used
Gun Shot Handgun

Injured by Police

Chicago Fire Department Provided First Aid
CFD RESPONDING UNIT: Amb #20
Chicago Police Department Provided First Aid
EXTENT OF INJURY: Fatal

INJURY TREATMENT: Trauma

PHYSICIAN NAME: Dr. Santiago

LOCATION OF 5202 W Eddy St
INCIDENT: Chicago IL 60641
291 - Residence - Yard (Front / Back)
DATE & TIME OF 31-MAR-2021 00:18
INCIDENT:
PERSONNEL Assisting Officer
ASSIGNED: BALLAZHI, Liridon # 11370 BEAT: 1614
CWIAKALA, Joanna | # 13039 BEAT: 1633
RASSO, Joseph M #4983 BEAT: 1611
DIEBALL, Chris J # 14889 BEAT: 1664C
BLOMSTRAND, Matthew R # 15875 BEAT: 1631
SINGER, William G # 12021 BEAT: 1624
VARCHETTO, Kenneth P # 19543 BEAT: 1664C
GARDNER, Michael S # 4652 BEAT: 1632
HERNANDEZ, Nacho # 15392 BEAT: 1623
HEIDEMANN, Adam B # 3062 BEAT: 1623
ANDERSON, Aaron # 6550 BEAT: 6550
DELEON, David P # 17293 BEAT: 1661E
WOJCIK, William # 12477 BEAT: 1633
Detective / Investigator
MEISTER, William J # 20423
Reporting Officer
PAPKE, Joseph R # 4904 BEAT: 1634
CALO, Solimar # 5025 BEAT: 1634
Supervisor - On Scene
PONTECORE JR, Ronald A #99 BEAT: 1700
DRATWA, Wojciech T # 1651 BEAT: 1620
HARAN, Patrick A # 861 BEAT: 1661
MOLINA, Joseph D #2042 BEAT: 1664
BIGGANE, Maureen C #710 BEAT: 1600
FORBES JR, Terence P # 344 BEAT: 1660
ISAKSON, Roy A # 378 BEAT: 1699
WITNESS(ES): ENCARNACION, Po

Male / White Hispanic

Printed on: 27-APR-2021 11:53 Page: 2of5 Printed By_




DETECTIVE SUP. APPROVAL COMPLETE

JE184865

CRIME CODE
SUMMARY:

IUCR ASSOCIATIONS:

INCIDENT NOTIFICATION:

INCIDENT NOTIFICATION:

INCIDENT NOTIFICATION:

INCIDENT NOTIFICATION:

RES: 5151 N Milwaukee Ave
Chicago IL 60630
312-742-

4480

EMPLOYMENT: Police Officer

BUS: 5151 N Milwaukee Ave
Chicago IL 60630
312-742-

4480

BUS: 5151 N Milwaukee Ave
Chicago IL 60630
312-742-

4480

0550 - Assault - Aggravated Police Officer - Handgun

0550 - Assault - Aggravated Police Officer - Handgun

SOLANO, Po ( Victim))
ALVAREZ, Anthony

SOLANO, Po ( Victim)
ALVAREZ, Anthony

ENCARNACION, Po ( Witness )
ALVAREZ, Anthony

SOLANO, Po ( Victim )

ALVAREZ, Anthony

NOTIFICATION DATE & TIME: 03/31/2021:005700
REQUEST TYPE: Notification

PERSON NAME:

STAR#: 21388

EMP #:
NOTIFICATION DATE & TIME: 03/31/2021:014400

REQUEST TYPE: Notification
PERSON NAME:

STAR #:
NOTIFICATION DATE & TIME: 03/31/2021:015600

REQUEST TYPE: Notification
PERSON NAME:
STAR #: 8853

EMP #: -

NOTIFICATION DATE & TIME: 03/31/2021:000000
REQUEST TYPE: On Scene

PERSON NAME:

Brendan,Mc Cormack

,Flowers

Hermogene,Del Toro Jr

Brian,Sullivan

Printed on: 27-APR-2021 11:53
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JE184865
DETECTIVE SUP. APPROVAL COMPLETE

STAR#: 20848

EMP #:
INCIDENT NOTIFICATION: NOTIFICATION DATE & TIME: 03/31/2021:000000
REQUEST TYPE: On Scene

PERSON NAME: Joseph,Roman

STAR#: 20812

EMP #:
INCIDENT NOTIFICATION: NOTIFICATION DATE & TIME: 03/31/2021:000000
REQUEST TYPE: On Scene

PERSON NAME: Michael Krueger

STAR#: 2125

EMP #:
INCIDENT NOTIFICATION: NOTIFICATION DATE & TIME: 03/31/2021:000000
REQUEST TYPE: On Scene

PERSON NAME: Marko,Trbovic

STAR#: 20853

EMP #:
INCIDENT NOTIFICATION: NOTIFICATION DATE & TIME: 03/31/2021:000000
REQUEST TYPE: On Scene

PERSON NAME: Daniel Aragon

STAR#: 20021

EMP #:
INCIDENT NOTIFICATION: NOTIFICATION DATE & TIME: 03/31/2021:000000
REQUEST TYPE: On Scene

PERSON NAME: Thomas,Flaherty

STAR#: 1732

EMP #:
INCIDENT NOTIFICATION: NOTIFICATION DATE & TIME: 03/31/2021:000000

REQUEST TYPE: On Scene

PERSON NAME: Daniel,Berg

STAR#: 20139

EMP #:
INCIDENT NOTIFICATION: NOTIFICATION DATE & TIME: 03/31/2021:000000
REQUEST TYPE: On Scene

PERSON NAME: Jonathan,Mccabe
STAR#: 20547

eve + [

INCIDENT NOTIFICATION: NOTIFICATION DATE & TIME: 03/31/2021:000000
REQUEST TYPE: On Scene
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JE184865
DETECTIVE SUP. APPROVAL COMPLETE

PERSON NAME: Jeffrey,Mayer
STAR #: 16583

INCIDENT NOTIFICATION: NOTIFICATION DATE & TIME: 03/31/2021:000000
REQUEST TYPE: On Scene

PERSON NAME: Brendan,Mc Nally
STAR#: 20709

INCIDENT NOTIFICATION: NOTIFICATION DATE & TIME: 03/31/2021.000000
REQUEST TYPE: On Scene

PERSON NAME: Shawn,Lamb
STAR#: 16421

ewe + [

INCIDENT NOTIFICATION: NOTIFICATION DATE & TIME: 03/31/2021:000000
REQUEST TYPE: On Scene

PERSON NAME: Paul,Presnell
STAR#: 17122

evp # [

REPORT DISTRIBUTIONS: No Distribution

INVESTIGATION:
JE184865, ME 2021-03468, Unit 650: On 1 Apr 21, Dr. Eckhardt performed an autopsy on the
remains of Anthony ALVAREZ and determined the cause and manner of death to be Multiple
gunshot wounds/ Homicide

EXTERNAL EXAMINATION:
GSW enter right side of back with an exit to upper right chest
GSW enter outer right thigh with an exit to inner left thigh

Printed on: 27-APR-2021 11:53 Page: 5o0f5 Printed By:_




CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT

ORIGINAL CASE INCIDENT REPORT

3510 S. Michigan Avenue, Chicago, lllinois 60653

(For use by Chicago Police Department Personnel Only)

CPD-11.388(6/03)-C)

IUCR:

INCIDENT

; ASSIGNED TO FIELD
5103 - Law Enforcement Related - Death - Officer Involved Shooting

Occurrence 5202 W Eddy St

Beat: 1634

RD #: | JE184945

EVENT #: 2109002095

C

{ Unit Assigned: 1634

ase ID: 12328513 CASR229

Location: Chicago IL 60641 RO Arrival Date: 31 March 2021 00:18
303 - Sidewalk - Street
Occurrence Date: 31 March 2021 00:18
\VICTIM - Individual | T Police Officer
Name: SOLANO, Evan | Demographics
) Male Age: 29 Years
Res: 5151 N Milwaukee Ave Beat: 1623 White Hispanic
Chicago IL 60630 510,
| | Empl: CHICAGO POLICE 165 Ibs
. DEPARTMENT
5151 N Milwaukee Ave Beat: 1623
| Chicago, 11 60630 |
| | Empl: CHICAGO POLICE |
iS5 | DEPARTMENT
5151 N Milwaukee Ave Beat: 1623 I
= Chicago, Il 60630
% ' Police Officer
uu_J Sobriety: Sober :
| [WITNESS g 1 Police Officer
'3 Name: ENCARNACION, Sammy [Demographics
= . | Male Age: 31 Years
Res: 5151 N Milwaukee Ave Beat: 1623 White Hispanic
Chicago IL 60630 5'07,
'Empl: CHICAGO POLICE 175 lbs
! DEPARTMENT
i 5151 N Milwaukee Ave Beat: 1623
- Chicago, 1 60630
Empl: CHICAGO POLICE
| DEPARTMENT
! 5151 N Milwaukee Ave Beat: 1623
i Chicago, Il 60630
i Police Officer
| | Sobriety: Sober
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Chicago Police Department - Incident Report RD #: JE184945
Injury Info (SOLANO,Evan - Victim )
CPD First Aid Yes Injury Extent: No Injury
Given? Injury Reason:  Other
I CFD First Aid Yes Injury Cause: Other
i SiveRte Hospital: Resurrection Medical
| Responding Unit: 47 Center
Physician Name: DR DONAHUE
I | Type Weapon Used
ﬂ Other Does Not Apply
T - .
[ Injury Info (ENCARNACION,Sammy - Witness )
=9
!E CPD First Aid Yes Injury Extent: No Injury
| Given? Injury Reason:  Other
I CFD First Aid Yes Injury Cause: Other
Givenir Hospital: Resurrection Medical
Responding Unit:  AMB #47 Center
Physician Name: DR. DONAHUE
|
Type Weapon Used
‘ Other Does Not Apply
| Suspect #1 | ~ In Custody
| Name: ALVAREZ, Anthony Demographics
!
White Hispanic Age: 22 years
003, Birth Place: XX
115 Ibs rth Flace:
Brown Eyes
Black Hair
Medium Hair Style
HirA Olive Complexion
(28
|
0|
i)
o
w
)
| @ Injury Info e
'I CPD First Aid Yes Injury Extent: Fatal Pronounced Date: 31 March 2021 00:00
i Given?
CFD First Aid Yes Treatment:  Gunshot Wound
‘ | Given?
| ‘ Responding 20 Hospital: Illinois Masonic
‘ | Unit: Medical Ctr.
; ‘ Physician:  Dr Santiago
| Type Description Weapon Used
| Gun Shot Fatal Gunshot Wound Handgun
Page 2 of 3 27-APR-2021 11:49
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Chicago Police Department - Incident Report

o

T (Victim)

£ | SOLANO, Evan 8
0 .

= (Witness)

3 ENCARNACION, Sammy is a
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RELATIONSHIP

No Relationship of

No Relationship of

RD #: JE184945

( Offender)
ALVAREZ, Anthony

( Offender )
ALVAREZ, Anthony

The Reporting Detective is creating this report for documentation and tracking purposes only. The investigation of the Officer

||-|-| Involved Death is the responsibility of the Civilian Office of Accountability (COPA) per the City of Chicago and Police and

NARRATIV

Star No Emp No

Approving Supervisor 1732
e
ud : , .
% Arresting Officer - First 12874
|Q . .
2 Arresting Officer - Second 11790
i
Detective / Investigator 20423
|
| Reporting Officer 20423

Name

FLAHERTY, Thomas, G

SOLANO, Evan, G

ENCARNACION, Sammy,

MEISTER, William, J

MEISTER, William, J

Community Relations Improvement Act 50 ILCS 727. This case will remain suspended until the findings of COPA States Attorney's
Office and the Illinois Appellate Court have been received by the Reporting Detective.

User Date Unit Beat
31 Mar 2021 07:36 181
31 Mar 2021 05:50 016 1661D
31 Mar 2021 06:50 016 1661D
05 Apr 2021 11:46 181
31 Mar 2021 05:50 181 6P45

AU i
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CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT
CASE SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT JE184945

3510 S. Michigan Avenue, Chicago, lllinois 60653

(For use by Chicago Police - Bureau of Investigative Services Personnel Only)

METHOD/CAU CODE | DETECTIVE SUP. APPROVAL COMPLETE I

Caseid: 12328513
Sup ID : 14159043 CASR301

Last Offense Classification/Re-Classification IUCR Code Original Offense Classification : IUCR Code
'LAW ENFORCEMENT RELATED / Death - . 5103 |LAW ENFORCEMENT RELATED / Death - | 5103
Officer Involved Shooting Officer Involved Shooting
laadessionOcaumencs Beatof Oceur 4. No.of Mictims .......E........NF?.F?EQTT?Q.‘?GFS f No of Arrested - 2GR No
5202 W EDDY ST 1634 1 1 1

LocatonType Location Code | Secondary Locaton s 1018 CTiME?
Sidewalk . 303 |Street . NO
s BRI %U““ASS‘Q”G" 0L LA R U I Fire Related? | Gang Related? iDomestic Related?
31-MAR-2021 00:18 1634 31-MAR-2021 00:18 NO NO i NO
Rep°”‘”9°m°erS‘a”“°‘“‘"pr°"'“93”pe”'s°r StarNo .} Primary Detective Assigned 5 —
REMPAS, Ron | 21509 REMPAS, Ron 21509 ;| MEISTER, William . 20423
Date Submitted Date Approved Assignment Type

05-APR-2021 11:46  i05-APR-2021 11:47 CUTRELDTTTTTTT

THIS IS A FIELD INVESTIGATION METHOD/CAU CODE REPORT

VICTIM(S) : SOLANO, Evan TYPE: Individual
Male / White Hispanic / 29 Years

RES: 5151 N Milwaukee Ave
Chicago IL 60630

DESCRIPTION: 5'10,165

EMPLOYMENT: Police Officer Chicago Police Officer

EMPLOYER BUSINESS NME: Chicago Police Department
SOBRIETY: Sober
BUS: 5151 N Milwaukee Ave

Chicago IL 60630

BUS: 5151 N Milwaukee Ave
Chicago IL 60630

OFFENDER(S): ALVAREZ, Anthony -- In Custody --
Male / White Hispanic / 22 Years

poB: [ 1000

BIRTH PL: Unknown

DESCRIPTION: 5'03,115,Black Hair, Medium Hair Style, Brown Eyes, Olive
Complexion

Sy6v8Lar

IDENTIFIED BY: Photos, Finger Print, Video Tape

OTHER IDENTIFICATIONS: Type-  Drivers License _ ,
State - Ninois
Printed On: 27-APR-2021 11.49 T of 3 Printed B_




JE184945

DETECTIVE SUP. APPROVAL COMPLETE

VICTIM INJURIES

OFFENDER INJURIES:

TRANSPORTED TO:

LOCATION OF INCIDENT:

DATE & TIME OF INCIDENT:
METHOD CODE(S):

CAU CODE(S):
PERSONNEL ASSIGNED:

RELATIONSHIP OF VICTIM TO OFFENDER:

SOLANO, Evan No Relationship
ENCARNACION, Sammy No Relationship

SOLANO, Evan

Type Weapon Used
Other Does Not Apply

CAUSE: Other

REASON: Other

EXTENT: No Injury

Chicago Fire Department Provided First Aid
CFD RESPONDING UNIT: 47
HOSPITAL: Resurrection Medical Center
INJURY TREATMENT: Observation
PHYSICIAN NAME: Dr Donahue

ALVAREZ, Anthony

Type Weapon Used
Gun Shot Handgun

Injured by Police
Chicago Fire Department Provided First Aid

CFD RESPONDING UNIT: 20
Chicago Police Department Provided First Aid

FATAL PRONOUNCED DATE: 31-MAR-2021
EXTENT OF INJURY: Fatal

HOSPITAL: lllinois Masonic Medical Ctr.
INJURY TREATMENT: Gunshot Wound
PHYSICIAN NAME: Dr Santiago

SOLANO, Evan

Transported to Resurrection Medical Center
Transport Was Authorized By Cfd Amb #47
First aid was given by CPD

5202 W Eddy St

Chicago IL 60641

303 - Sidewalk

Street

31-MAR-2021 00:18

Offender Shot
Person(S) Shot

Police Related Not Con

Arresting Officer - First

( Victim )

SOLANO, Evan G # 12874 BEAT: 1661D

Printed On: 27-APR-2021 11:49



JE184945
DETECTIVE SUP. APPROVAL COMPLETE

WITNESS(ES) :

WITNESS INJURIES

CRIME CODE SUMMARY:
IUCR ASSOCIATIONS:

REPORT DISTRIBUTIONS:

INVESTIGATION:

Arresting Officer - Second

ENCARNACION, Sammy #11790 BEAT: 1661D

Detective / Investigator

MEISTER, William J # 20423

Reporting Officer

MEISTER, William J # 20423 BEAT: 6P45

ENCARNACION, Sammy

Male / White Hispanic / 31 Years
DESCRIPTION: 5'07,175

RES: 5151 N Milwaukee Ave
Chicago IL 60630

EMPLOYMENT: Police Officer Chicago Police Officer

BUS: 5151 N Milwaukee Ave
Chicago IL 60630

BUS: 5151 N Milwaukee Ave
Chicago IL 60630

ENCARNACION, Sammy

Type Weapon Used
Other Does Not Apply

CAUSE: Other

REASON: Other

EXTENT: No Injury

Chicago Fire Department Provided First Aid
CFD RESPONDING UNIT: Amb #47
HOSPITAL: Resurrection Medical Center
INJURY TREATMENT: Observation
PHYSICIAN NAME: Dr. Donahue

5103 - Law Enforcement Related - Death - Officer Involved Shooting

5103 - Law Enforcement Related - Death - Officer Involved Shooting

ALVAREZ, Anthony ( Offender )
SOLANO, Evan ( Victim )
ENCARNACION, Sammy ( Witness )

No Distribution

This is a Method/CAU code Supplementary Report.

Printed On: 27-APR-2021 11:49
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